in SAB 1:K. SAB 1:K provides relief from the requirements of Rule 3-05 in certain instances, such as the transaction,
where a registrant engages in an acquisition of a significant amount of assets of a troubled financial institution that
involves pervasive federal assistance and audited financial statements of the troubled financial institution are not
reasonably available.

(b) Proforma financial information.

The following table represents the Company’s pro forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition as of
December 31, 2010 presented on an actual basis and on a pro forma, as adjusted basis, to give effect to the Canyon
National Acquisition as if the acquisition had been completed on December 31, 2010. The below table should be read
together with the Company’s historical consolidated financial statements and Management’s Discussion and Analysis,
which appears in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2010.

PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

(dollars in thousands, except share data)

Pacific
Premier
Bancorp,
Inc.

Canyon
National
Bank FMV Pro forma

At
December
31, 2010

At February
11, 2011

At December
31, 2010

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 63,433 $ 13,167 $ 76,600
Federal funds sold 29 - 29
Cash and cash equivalents 63,462 13,167 76,629
Investment securities
available for sale 155,094 12,753 167,847
FHLB stock/Federal Reserve
Bank stock, at cost 13,334 1,323 14,657
Loans held for sale, net - 375 375
Loans held for investment 564,417 149,364 713,781
Allowance for loan losses (8,879 ) - (8,879 )
Loans held for investment,
net 555,538 149,364 705,277
Due from FDIC - 16,060 16,060

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 8-K

10

Other real estate owned 34 11,953 11,987
Premises and equipment 8,223 - 8,223
Deferred income taxes 11,103 - 11,103
Bank owned life insurance 12,454 - 12,454
Core deposit intangible - 2,270 2,270
Accrued interest receivable 3,755 - 3,755
Other assets 3,819 1,641 5,460
TOTAL ASSETS $ 826,816 $ 208,906 $ 1,035,722
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY
LIABILITIES:
Deposit accounts:
Noninterest bearing $ 47,229 $ 72,438 $ 119,641
Interest bearing:
Transaction accounts 203,029 77,168 280,197
Retail certificates of deposit 407,108 39,162 446,270
Wholesale/brokered
certificates of deposit 1,874 15,910 17,784
Total deposits 659,240 204,678 863,892
FHLB advances and other
borrowings 68,500 - 68,500
Subordinated debentures 10,310 - 10,310
Accrued expenses and other
liabilities 10,164 39 10,203
Deferred tax liability - 1,878 1,878
TOTAL LIABILITIES 748,214 206,595 954,783
STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY:
Preferred stock, $.01 par
value; 1,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares
outstanding - - -
Common stock, $.01 par
value; 15,000,000 shares
authorized; 10,033,836
shares at December 31, 2010
and December 31, 2009
issued and outstanding 100 - 100
Additional paid-in capital 79,942 - 79,942
Retained earnings
(Accumulated deficit) (526 ) 2,311 1,785
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss, net of
tax benefit of $639 at
December 31, 2010, $1,217
at December 31, 2009 (914 ) - (914 )
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY 78,602 2,311 80,913
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’

$ 826,816 $ 208,906 $ 1,035,696

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 8-K

11

EQUITY

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit
No.

Description
23.1 Consent of Vavrinek, Trine, Day and Co., LLP
99.2 Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm Statement of Assets Acquired

and Liabilities Assumed at February 11, 2011 Notes to Statement of Assets Acquired and
Liabilities Assumed

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.